RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

| SCHOOL | DONOR | AMOUNT | RESTRICTION | COMMENTS |
|-------------|--|----------|---|--|
| Denfeld | Danielle Zigich | \$50.00 | Parent Involvement | |
| Denfeld | Jennifer Bugbee | \$75.00 | Parent Involvement | |
| Denfeld | Michelle Kilroy | In Kind | Parent involvement | \$80 gift card |
| Denfeld | Shaun & Sara Floerke | In Kind | Parent Involvement | \$50 gift card |
| Denfeld | Kristin Regas | In Kind | Parent Involvement | \$50 gift card |
| Headstart | Janet Killough | \$50.00 | None | |
| Ordean-East | Infinity Massage & Wellness – Michelle Wall | In Kind | Massage for Staff During School Counselors Week | Massages for staff during School Counselors Week |
| Ordean-East | Kathy Gore | In Kind | Students use | New and gently used clothing for Kid's Closet at OEMS |
| Ordean-East | St. Louis County Historical Society | \$45.00 | Library | |
| Ordean-East | Denny & Jean Koewler | \$250.00 | Performing Arts | Sponsored Myles Reif Performing Arts virtual event |
| Stowe | Blackbaud Giving Fund/Wells Fargo | \$500.00 | N/A | |
| Stowe | Autism Association | \$300.00 | Kathryn Hatfield's class | Bird feeders and bird food |